

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 4338/2009(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in SA No. 116/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
VIRENDRA PANDEY Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP &amp; c/delay in refileing SLP)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.  
For Respondent(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.  
For M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Advcs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue notice on the special leave petition as well as on  
the application for condonation of delay.In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the  
impugned judgment.Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, learned counsel appearing for M/s.  
Equity Lex Associates, Advocates, who are on caveat, accepts notice  
for the sole respondent.Three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.  
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master